
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2023 Summer Slalom Series Event #9

September 17, 2023 Organizer: Eric P.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 74.844        73.19        74.628 2 75.085 2 273.669 200 272.482 200 271.827 200 274.737 200 73.190 0.808 59.138 100.00

2 64 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 282.371 204 273.359 202 274.073 200 275.363 200 74.697        74.452        75.463 2 72.836        72.836 0.817 59.507 99.38

3 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 278.902 200 76.55        77.183 2 75.869        76.811        74.483        79.698 4 75.483        74.483 0.808 60.182 98.26

4 792 Spencer S Mazda miata STR 75.571        73.124        73.056        74.457        73.424        73.307        72.689        74.583 2 72.689 0.831 60.405 97.90

5 37 Bryan A Scion FRS DS 78.104        77.113 2 80.177 2 76.643        76.4        74.976        80.465 6 77.551 2 74.976 0.808 60.581 97.62

6 74 Travis L Toyota GR 86 DS 281.443 200 77.038        76.369        78.941 2 275.054 200 75.075        75.094        75.756        75.075 0.808 60.661 97.49

7 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI HS 80.225        79.13        78.883        79.614 2 79.354        77.765        79.993 2 78.655        77.765 0.786 61.123 96.75

8 78 Jing T Mazda Miata ES 291.068 200 80.222        78.457        279.705 200 295.875 200 77.974        77.465        84.337 2 77.465 0.792 61.352 96.39

9 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 80.353        78.461        77.834        78.865        78.002        77.764        77.729        77.338        77.338 0.794 61.406 96.31

10 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 284.238 200 76.355 2 79.263 4 75.191          DNF                                                   75.191 0.817 61.431 96.27

11 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR SST 75.553        74.321        82.667 2 73.631        75.025        73.811        78.073 4 73.522        73.522 0.837 61.538 96.10

12 795 Mathew R Porsche 944 XA 77.056        83.098 8 82.71 6 74.368        73.885        73.178        73.869        75.936 2 73.178 0.842 61.616 95.98

13 382 Aaron J BMW 135i XA 75.224        76.968 2 282.896 208 89.19 6 74.399        75.552 2 73.709        73.271        73.271 0.842 61.694 95.86

14 733 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 277.845 200 77.527 2 78.287 2 74.778        74.446        276.604 200 75.264        78.71 2 74.446 0.830 61.790 95.71

15 714 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N STU 76.416        75.217        78.254 2 78.832 2 76.937        77.995 2 75.753        74.935        74.935 0.830 62.196 95.08

16 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 79.364        77.941        281.039 200 76.775        78.003 2 78.727 2 78.308 2 78.98 2 76.775 0.813 62.418 94.74

17 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 SST 76.822        77.065 2 74.682        76.05 2 288.017 200 75.645        76.853 2 275.121 200 74.682 0.837 62.509 94.61

18 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 80.051 2 76.887        77.377        76.922        76.089        78.836 2 75.535        76.065        75.535 0.831 62.770 94.21

19 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo STH 282.05 202 81.606 2 79.857        78.531        79.87        281.149 200 77.653        276.537 200 77.653 0.812 63.054 93.79

20 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 81.295 4 83.419 6 76.884        78.444        78.823        288.362 200 76.543        76.252        76.252 0.827 63.060 93.78

21 30 Paige E BMW M240i FS 87.017        81.076        81.228 2 79.618 2 83.056 4 77.621        78.139        78.996        77.621 0.813 63.106 93.71

22 56 Patrick R Hyundai Kona HS 84.064        82.075        84.251 2 81.355        81.209        80.296        81.207 2 83.325 2 80.296 0.786 63.113 93.70

23 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 78.817        77.268        80.314 4 77.009        288.193 200 76.587        79.55        87.587 2 76.587 0.828 63.414 93.26

24 123 Daniel Z Honda S2000 SST 84.56 4 79.833 2 78.896 2 78.805 2 86.202 6 77.616 2 76.533        76.156        76.156 0.837 63.743 92.78

25 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 81.14        289.373 200 282.426 200 79.896        81.714 2 280.762 200 78.651        279.353 200 78.651 0.811 63.786 92.71

26 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 STR 84.585 2 80.846        279.15 200 80.296        80.599        78.171        287.128 200 82.793 2 78.171 0.831 64.960 91.04

27 117 Scott L Mazda 3 HS 88.857        88.082        88.536        85.624        85.964        84.181        83.167        83.99        83.167 0.786 65.369 90.47

28 9 Matt M BMW 135i FS 84.695        82.942        82.759        85.149 2 80.925        81.064        82.52 2 307.286 200 80.925 0.813 65.792 89.89

29 52 Derek W BMW 128i DS 85.628        83.017        84.047 2 287.099 200 82.342        82.517 2 81.509        82.899 2 81.509 0.808 65.859 89.79

30 717 Shane H Infiniti G35S XA 83.119        83.687        81.117        80.955        81.807 2 78.678        280.131 200 79.42        78.678 0.842 66.247 89.27

31 796 Paul S Mazda Miata STR 88.068        87.023 2 286.495 200 87.481 2 98.51 4 84.032        83.017        82.828        82.828 0.831 68.830 85.92

32 N 97 Ashley A Honda Civic Si HS 117.982        105.799        96.571        91.713        94.516 2 87.737        92.577 4 88.743 2 87.737 0.786 68.961 85.75

33 211 Blaine B Formula SAE Virgina Tech AM 69.901        76.41 4 88.71 6 80.512        80.465 2 76.418        276.431 200 79.146 2 69.901 1.000 69.901 84.60

34 711 Annika B Toyota Corolla HS 96.899        98.884 6 97.689        94.746        92.059        97.172 4 94.144 2 90.544        90.544 0.786 71.168 83.10

35 N 700 Hans D Chevrolet Camaro CAM-T 292.78 200 92.826        119.75 6 88.155        88.47        285.8 200 87.778                      87.778 0.819 71.890 82.26

36 N 788 Mike D Chev Camaro CAM-T 106.406        301.686 200 103.947        99.371        103.651 4 94.321        94.097 2               94.097 0.819 77.065 76.74

37 N 708 Randy D Chevrolet Camaro CAM-T 106.529        100.61        298.488 200 96.311        315.258 200 98.886        94.098        291.974 200 94.098 0.819 77.066 76.74

Fastest time of the day was 69.901 by Blaine B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 211 Blaine B Formula SAE Virgina Tech 69.901 1 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 9

2 792 Spencer S Mazda miata 72.689 2 123 Daniel Z Honda S2000 9

3 64 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S 72.836 3 795 Mathew R Porsche 944 8

4 795 Mathew R Porsche 944 73.178 4 211 Blaine B Formula SAE Virgina Tech 7

5 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 73.190 5 37 Bryan A Scion FRS 6

6 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 73.271 6 711 Annika B Toyota Corolla 6

7 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 73.522 7 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 5

8 733 Brandon M BMW M3 74.446 8 64 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S 4

9 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 74.483 9 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 4

10 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 74.682 10 30 Paige E BMW M240i 4

11 714 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N 74.935 11 796 Paul S Mazda Miata 4

12 37 Bryan A Scion FRS 74.976 12 97 Ashley A Honda Civic Si 4

13 74 Travis L Toyota GR 86 75.075 13 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 3

14 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 75.191 14 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 3

15 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 75.535 15 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 3

16 123 Daniel Z Honda S2000 76.156 16 733 Brandon M BMW M3 3

17 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 76.252 17 714 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N 3

18 422 Ben K Honda Prelude 76.587 18 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 3

19 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 76.775 19 56 Patrick R Hyundai Kona 3

20 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 77.338 20 422 Ben K Honda Prelude 3

21 78 Jing T Mazda Miata 77.465 21 52 Derek W BMW 128i 3

22 30 Paige E BMW M240i 77.621 22 700 Hans D Chevrolet Camaro 3

23 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 77.653 23 788 Mike D Chev Camaro 3

24 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 77.765 24 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 2

25 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 78.171 25 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 2

26 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 78.651 26 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 2

27 717 Shane H Infiniti G35S 78.678 27 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 2

28 56 Patrick R Hyundai Kona 80.296 28 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 2

29 9 Matt M BMW 135i 80.925 29 9 Matt M BMW 135i 2

30 52 Derek W BMW 128i 81.509 30 792 Spencer S Mazda miata 1

31 796 Paul S Mazda Miata 82.828 31 74 Travis L Toyota GR 86 1

32 117 Scott L Mazda 3 83.167 32 78 Jing T Mazda Miata 1

33 97 Ashley A Honda Civic Si 87.737 33 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 1

34 700 Hans D Chevrolet Camaro 87.778 34 717 Shane H Infiniti G35S 1

35 711 Annika B Toyota Corolla 90.544 35 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 0

36 788 Mike D Chev Camaro 94.097 36 117 Scott L Mazda 3 0

37 708 Randy D Chevrolet Camaro 94.098 37 708 Randy D Chevrolet Camaro 0


